

December 03, 2021

Web 2021-11

## MGEX Rulebook Update

The following updates have been made to the MGEX Rulebook:

Chapters/Section	Citation	Purpose
Bylaws	2.2., 7.9.	Bylaw Amendments related to timing of Nominations Committee meeting
Chapter 83	83.7., 83.12.	Rule Amendments to adjust SPIKES trading hours

These changes are available on the MGEX website at <u>www.mgex.com</u>:

- 1. On the website home page, hover over the "RESOURCES" drop down menu, then select "RULES & REGULATIONS";
- 2. On the Rules and Regulations page, select "MGEX RULES, REGULATIONS AND RESOLUTIONS" for the latest version of the MGEX Rulebook.

If you have any questions or problems accessing the MGEX Rulebook, please contact Jesse Marie B. Green at (612) 321-7122 or <u>jgreen@mgex.com</u>.

Sincerely,

Jayne S. (

Layne G. Carlson, Secretary

400 South 4<sup>th</sup> Street | 130 Grain Exchange Building | Minneapolis, MN 55415 612-321-7101